

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for Quotation

Three Fork

RFO NUMBER

DEP 14984

P)	4GE
	1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

APR 0 1 2009

NOCKE

\*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

SHIP VIA F.O.B FREIGHT TERMS TERMS OF SALE DATE PRINTED 03/29/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 05/26/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. UNITPRICE AMOUNT QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER LINE JB 962-73 0001 \$875,000.00 1 RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES RECLAMATION: THE WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION, FOR THE WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS FOR A CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE RECLAMATION OF 2-ACRE ABANDONED MINE PROJECT KNOWN AS THE "THREE FORK STREAM WATERSHED RESTORATION" PROJECT. THE SITE IS LOCATED NEAR NEWBURG, WV, (PRESTON CO.). A MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON ALL INTERESTED PARTIES ARE 04/28/10 a 10:00 AM. REQUIRED TO ATTEND THIS MEETING. FAILURE TO ATTEND TH MANDATORY PRE-BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF NO ONE PERSON MAY REPRESENT MORE THAN ONE ALSO, PREBIDS WILL INVOLVE EXTENSIVE FOOT BIDDER. TRAVEL OVER DIFFICULT TERRAIN AND/OR DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER. AN ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE FOR ALL THIS WILL SERVE AS THE POTENTIAL BIDDERS TO COMPLETE. OFFICIAL DOCUMENT VERIFYING ATTENDANCE AT THE MANDATORY FAILURE TO PROVIDE YOUR COMPANY AND PRE-BID. REPRESENTATIVE NAME ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. THE STATE WILL NOT ACCEPT ANY OTHER DOCUMENTATION TO VERIFY ATTENDANCE. THE BIDDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE 2010 MAY 26 AM 11:51 COMPLETED THE INFORMATION REQUIRED ON THE ATTENDANCE THE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY WY PURCHASING WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR A BIDDER'S FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. IN DMSON SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 304-925-0253 SIGNATURE 05/26/10 TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 55-0580174

## GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.
- 4. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 5. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 6. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 7. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 9. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 10. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the *Legislative Rules* of the Purchasing Division shall govern the purchasing process.
- 11. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 12. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 13. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, is available online at www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm and is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 14. CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures, and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.
- 15. LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, and the West Virginia Insurance Commission. The vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.
- 16. ANTITRUST: In submitting a bid to any agency for the State of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the State of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the State of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the State of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership, or person or entity submitting a bid for the same material, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or Fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

#### **INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS**

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 2. Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 4. All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130
- 5. Communication during the solicitation, bid, evaluation or award periods, except through the Purchasing Division, is strictly prohibited (W.Va. C.S.R. §148-1-6.6).



ABCCCH

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for Quotation

Ť

DEP14984

::::PA!	3E
	2

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	ITED.	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIPV	Α	je i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i	0.8	FREIC	HTTERMS
03/29		05/0//	2010	***********		RTD	OPENING	TIME	01:30PM	
OPENING DATE		05/26/		CAT	ITEM NUV			IT PRICE		MOUNT
LINE	QU/	ANTITY	UUr	NO.						
	ADDIT THEIR	ION, WE EMAIL	REQU ADDRE	EST T SS AN	HAT ALL P D FAX NUM	OTENTIA BER.	L BIDDE	RS INCLU	IDE	
	THE S LATE, PORTI BIDDE PORTI OF TH	TARTING BUT PR ON OF T RS WHO ON OF T	TIME IOR T HE PR ARRIV HE PR ID, W	FOR O THE E-BID E-BID ILL N	ARE REQUE THE PRE-B DISMISSA , WILL BE ER CONCLU , BUT DUR OT BE PER	ID. BI L OF TH PERMIT SION OF ING ANY	DDERS WE TECHNITED TO THE TECHNICATE	HO ARRIVICAL SIGN IN CHNICAL UENT PAF	<b>/E</b>	
	FROM THE I NORTH (IRIS THEN	NTERSEC ONTO R H RIDGE TURN LE	URG, TION T. 92 ROAD FT ON	TAKE OF US AND OTHE	RT. 50 EA RT. 50 A GO 9.5 MI URN RIGHT FIRST GRA O SITE ON	ND WV R LES TO ONTO C VEL ROA	T. 92. CO. RT. O. RT. D. FOL	TURN 58 58 AND		
	CONSI KNOWN BIRDS	STS OF AS THE CREEK	FOUR NORT	WATER H FOR RES (	WATERSHED TREATMEN K OF BIRD REEK AND ST OF POO	IT SITES OS CREEK RACCOON	, SOUTI RUN S	/ ARE I FORK O [TES.		
٠	OFFIC PH. 3 FEE.	E AML&1	R, 601 -0485 NT MUS	UPON T BE	DNS MAY BE I ST., SE, PAYMENT O MADE BY O	CHARLE F \$10.0	STON, NON-1	NV 25304 REFUNDAB	9	
	EXHIE				Action 2 p. 1		Lu transcription de la constant de l		***************************************	
	WEST TATIO	VIRGIN ON FOR	IA COI A PUBI	IC I	-1D-5 PROVEMEN	r constr	RUCTION	Y SOLICI CONTRAC	_ T	
N.				SEER	EVERSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND CO TTELEPHONE	NDITIONS	l,	DATE	
NATURE	ann-S	$\supset$ $U$	an/			304	4-925-02 <u>5</u>			
	Secretar	11 1	FEIN	55_	0580174		1	DDRESS CHA	NGES TO BE NO	TED ABOVE



MODZEA

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for Quotation

P

DEP14984

PAGE 3

\*\*ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCESTO:ATTENTION:OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TEF	IMS OF SALE		SHIP	VIA		FOB	FREIGHT TERMS
03/29/									
BID OPENING DATE	: Elykonerokanysak	05/26/	2010	120127011001001		BID	OPENING	S TIME (	1:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT: NO:	ITEM NU	MBER	Ú	NIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	TO SUBWITH TBE SIGTHE VEID, CHSUBMITSHALL	MIT AT HE BID NED AN NDOR'S APTER THE S RESULT TO PR 365 C EIVED.	THE SA THE D SUBMI COMPLI 21 OF TIGNED FIN DIS OCEED: ALENDAR	AME ENCI ITTEI IANCI IHE VURCI SQUAL THE R DAV	LOSED PUR D WITH TH	AFFIDAVI RCHASING HE BID A HE PROVI GINIA CO FFIDAVIT ON OF SU ACT IS T THE NOT SPECIFI	T OF CO AFFIDA S EVIDE SIONS O DE. FA WITH T CH BID. O BE PE ICE TO ED, THE	OMPLIANCE AVIT MUST ENCE OF OF ARTICLE AILURE TO THE BID ERFORMED PROCEED EFULLY	
	PROCEE CANCEL RIGHT NOTICE SUPPLI WITH T HEREIN	D. LATION TO CAN TO TH ED ARE HE SPE	: THE CEL THI E VENDO OF AN CIFICAT	DIRE (S C) OR IF INFE	ECTOR OF ONTRACT I THE MAT ERIOR QUA S OF THE	PURCHAS MMEDIAT ERIALS LITY OR BID AND	ING RES ELY UPO OR WORK DO NOT CONTRA	SERVES THE DN WRITTEN (MANSHIP T CONFORM ACT	
	THE HI RATES TO WES (PREVA	GHER O AS EST T VIRG ILING	F THE UABLISHE INIA CO WAGE RA	DDE ATES	DEPARTME DR PRESTO 21-5A, ET APPLY TO	NT OF LIN COUNT, SEQ.	ABOR MI Y, PURS ROJECT.		
	INTERE REQUIR OR IN PERTAI	ST FOR ED BY ANY AM NING T	PAYMEN STATE L ERICAN O THIS	ITS I AW) INST	RENCES MADUE (EXCE CONTAINE FITUTE OF FRACT ARE VENDOR	PT FOR D IN TH ARCHIT HEREBY	ANY INT IS CONT ECTS DO DELETE	TEREST TRACT DCUMENTS	
	A CERT	IFICAT	E FROM	WORK	(ERS' COM	IPENSAȚI	ON IF S	SUCCESSFUL	
SIGNATURE \		$\sim$ $\sim$	/	EE MEX	EMOE SIVE FOR I			O DATE	05 /05 /40
F130, p	mx>	<del>                                     </del>	<u>av</u>			TELEPHONE 304	-925-025	3	05/26/10
Se Se	cretary	J FE	, ()	55-05	580174		Al	DDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

\*709045227

511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25304

### Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP14984

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN

304-925-0253 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R þ 601 57TH STREET SE Ť CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

304-558-2157

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF	SALE S	HIP.VIA	FØB	FREIGHT TERMS
03/29/2010 BID OPENING DATE:	05/2//201		RID	PENING TIME (	1:30PM
	05/26/201		NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMQUNT
LINE QU.	ANTITY UO	NO III	// NOXIDE		
ALL OOF TH  (XX) OF CO ISSUA THE B COVER  ( ) FURNI AN AM  (XX) THE B SUBMI BIDDE MATER	F THE ITEM IS CONTRACT INSURANCE: MMERCIAL G NCE OF CON ID DOCUMEN AGE REQUIR BUILDERS R SH PROOF COUNT EQUAL BONDS: FI ID PAYABLE TTED WITH R SHALL AL IAL BOND F	SUCCESSFUL VISENERAL LIABILS ITRACT. UNLESSITS, THE MINIMITED IS \$250,000 RISK INSURANCE OF BUILDERS RISTO 100% OF THE STATE EACH BID AS A SO FURNISH A FOR 100% OF TH	ENDOR SHALL ITY INSURANT OF THE OF WEST V BID BOND. PERFORMANC E AMOUNT O	A REQUIREMENT  FURNISH PROOF NCE PRIOR TO SPECIFIED IN	E L R/
IRREV SOLVE STATE IN LI UNDER ACCEF	OCABLE LET NT SURETY OF WEST N EU OF A BO \$100,000	TTER OF CREDIT COMPANY AUTHO VIRGINIA. A L DND WILL ONLY	, OR BOND RIZED TO D ETTER OF C BE ALLOWED BUSINESS BID BOND,	FURNISHED BY A O BUSINESS IN T REDIT SUBMITTED FOR PROJECTS CHECKS ARE NOT	нЕ
BOND OF TH	COVERING T IE SUCCESSI	CE BOND: A TW THE ROOFING SY FUL VENDOR.	O (2) YEAR STEM WILL	MAINTENANCE BE A REQUIREMEN	т
	11/00		* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	**************************************	**
SIGNATURE		SEE HEVERSE SIVE			TE 05 /26 /10
Jammy	J. Var	<del></del>	304	1-925-0253	05/26/10
Secreta	y ( FEIN	55-0580174			GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VEZDOR

\*709045227

511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV

GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25304

304-925-0253

### Request for Quotation

DEP14984

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

SH-P

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF	SALE	SHIP VIA		FOB	FREIGHTTERMS
03/29/2010	200 (1000) 1000 (1000) 1000 (1000) 1000 (1000)			180000000000000000000000000000000000000		
BID OPENING DATE:	05/26/201			BID O	PENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE QL	IOU YTITNAI	, CAT NO	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	t de la companya de l		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<u> </u>		
		*****				
			TION FORM OMI			
			1/2010) IS AT			
1		;	E YOUR ELIGI			
1	<b>I</b>	ŧ	i i	1	R 30 CFR 874	. 16
					TTACHED TO TI	HE
l i	1 '		CAN CONTACT	THE A	VS OFFICE AT	
	Ĭ.	Į.	S.OSMRE.GOV	****	*****	***
						^^^
	North Anna Anna Anna Anna Anna Anna Anna Ann	:				***************************************
		CONTRAC	TORS LICENSE	***		**************************************
MEST	VIDCINIA C	TATE CO	DE 21-11-2 RI	- OUT D	EC TUAT ALL	
					WORK IN THIS	9
I I	MUST BE L			Ş	NIA CONTRACTO	
LICEN					HE CONTRACTO	
LICEN					S LICENSE MAY	
t I		3			VISION OF LA	BOR,
l . I	<b>I</b>	1	KANAWHA BLVD WV 25305, PH	- 1	•	
	) D) OHARE		## 25005, TH	. 507	330 7070.	
			DE 21-11-11 I			
• •	1	3	INCLUDE THE	CONTR	ACTORS LICENS	SE
	R ON THEIR	1				
RIDDE	R TO COMPL	= 1 = :				000 mm
CONTR	ACTORS NAM	₌. Gre	en Mountain Com	pany	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	• • • •
		-	!#!////			***************************************
CONTR	ACTORS LIC	ENSE #:	wv.oo.2057	• • • •		• • • •
THE C	HCCESSEIII	RIDDED	MILL BE DEVIL	rpen .	TO FURNISH A	
					TO ISSUANCE	
1	CHASE DRDE					
		**************************************				
	L	L SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS A			[
SIGNATURE	X. Clan	enement destruite in Catalant destruit destruit des destruit de la faction de la faction de la faction de la f	TELEPH	<sup>ONE</sup> 04-9	925-0253	05/26/10
TITLE Secretary	/ Iceni /	55-0	580174			ANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

RFQ NUMBER DEP14984

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

MODZMA

304-925-0253 \*709045227 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY\_\_\_ 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE ō CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	E)	SHIPV	A	F	O.B	FREIGHT TERMS
03/29/									7004
BID OPENING DATE:	1000.000.000.000.000	05/26/	2010	ales veriments		BID	<u>OPENING</u>	IIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NUM	BER	UN	ITPRICE	AMOUNT
				100014001-0001-000					
				ΛPP	LICABLE L	Δ₩			
				711	CIONDEE E				weeter
	THE WE	ST VIR	GINIA	STAT	E CODE, P	URCHASI	NG DIVI	SION RUL	ES
					INFORMAT				
					" ISSUED				
	1			OLE A	UTHORITY	GOVERNI	NG THIS		***************************************
-	PROCUE	REMENT.							
	0 A114 TA		TON B	DOVID	ED IN SPE	CTETCAT	TON MAN	IIAI C. ND	,
					AL OR WRI				
	OP ALT	TERS TH	F INF	ORMAT	ION PROVI	DED FRO	M THE S	DURCES A	s
***************************************					PARAGRAP				
	EFFEC1			İ					
	(1) NO	TICE T							
***					N WORK SP				
					ALENDAR D ECEIVED.				
					RENCE IS				n
	PROCE	INDIKUC	I RF	THE S	PECIFIC D	ATE EST	ABLISHE	D IN THE	
		ONSTRUC							
	(2) GI				TENANCE:				**************************************
;					LS AND WO				
F. Common 1444				1	JECT TO T				
					CTIVE TRA			BSENCE O	F
					OM OR A S OTH AS TO				
					N ACCEPTA				<b>v</b>
					IDERED GU				
	CONTRA	ACTOR F	OR ON	IE YEA	R FROM TH	E DATE	OF THE	ACCEPTAN	CE
	OF THI	E WORK.	NEI	THER	THE FINAL	ACCEPT	ANCE NO	R THE	
	FINAL	PAYMEN	T SHA	LL RE	LIEVE THE	CONTRA	CTOR OF		
					LIGENCE O				
	FOR DI	EFECTS	APPEA	RING	WITHIN TH	E GUARA	NTEE PE	.KIOD SHA	LL
	BE RE	MEDIED	AT TH	IE EXF	ENSE OF T	HE CUNI	KALIUK	OPUN	
	1		<u> </u>	SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CO	NDITIONS		
SIGNATURE	mus	$\sum_{i} (i)_{i}$	lan			TELEPHONE 304	4-925-025	3 DA	TE 05/26/10
	ecretar	, T) F	EIN	55-1	0580174	L			GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
ſ		1	TO REC			ADDRESS	IN SPACE	ABOVE LABI	ELED 'VENDOR'



MODNEA

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25304

## Request for Quotation

DEP14984

PAGE 7

ADDRESS CORRESPO	NDENCE TO ATT	ENTION OF
CHUCK BOWMAN		
304-558-2157		

\*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF S	AFE SHI	P.VIA	FOB	FREIGHTTERMS
03/29/2010		765		1,5.0	
BID OPENING DATE:	05/26/2010		BID O	PENING TIME 0	:30PM
LINE QUA	ANTITY UOP	CAT ITEM N	IUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
WRITTE	EN NOTICE.	T-L-T-T-T-T-T-T-T-T-T-T-T-T-T-T-T-T-T-T		•	
		ING THE ONE-YE	AR GUARAN	TEE PERIOD, THE	
1 1	*	.	1	THE CONDITIONS	
1	1	DATE OF THE AC	!		
1	1	TO THE WEGLIG	3	LOPS DURING THE	
1 1	1	4 I .	ž .	THE CONTRACTOR	
1 1	S EXPENSE.				
	1	4' 1	1	IOD SHALL NOT BE	1
1	<b> </b>	1 1		PERFORMANCE TIME	
ALLOT		K UNDER THE CO		GETATION MAY BE	
FURTH		IN THE TECHNIC	1		
1	INED HEREIN	1 1 '		10/// 10//0	
		***************************************			
(3)	TERMINATION				
TAL DAT		CONTRACT MAY NG BY THE DIRE		LED IN WHOLE OR	
1	ł ·	1 1	\$	REMEDY IT MAY	
1 1		1		SIVEN NOT LESS	
1	t t	3 I ·	ŧ	E, (DELIVERED B)	/
1 1		RETURN RECEIPT	REQUESTE	D) OF INTENT	
TO TE	RMINATE.				
(4)	TT CHAIL DE	THE DECDONSTR	TITTY OF	THE SUCCESSFUL	
VENDO	,	THE RESPONSIE	ILIII UF	THE SUCCESSFUL	
		AIN ALL NECESS	SARY DIVIS	SION OF HIGHWAYS	
1 1	;	TRANSPORTATION		MENT AND	
MATER:		FROM THE JOB	. 1		
DEDMI		AIN ANY AND AL ED JOB PERMITS		D CONSTRUCTION	
PERMI	IS UK KELAI	ED JOB PERMINS	<b>`</b>	•	
(5)	TECHNICAL S	PECIFICATIONS:			
	. ALL WORK	UNDER THIS CO	NTRACT SH		
1	•	THE SPECIFICAT			
RECLAI	MATION OF T	HE "THREE FORK	STREAM W	IATERSHED	
		SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND COND	DITIONS	1
SIGNATURE	V. Clan	·, ————————————————————————————————————	TELEPHONE 304-	-925-0253 DATE (	05/26/10
Secretary	FEIN	55-0580174		į .	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



MODUMA

\*709045227

511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV

GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25304

304-925-0253

### Request for Quotation

AFQ NUMBER DEP14984 PAGE 8

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

5 H Þ

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499

25304

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
03/29/2010				
BID OPENING DATE: 05/2	26/2010	BID (	PENING TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE QUANTITY	UOP CAT. NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
PLANS & SF AND ALL PF MADE PROPE 8 DRAWINGS OF ENVIRON (6) PAYME TI APPLICATION VALUES AS IN THE SPI OF PAYMENTHE CONTRA	ROVISIONS, CLERLY A PART OF SECOND SE	LETION: SHALL FURNISH TO SHALL FURNISH TO SHALL BE USED FOR DEP'S INTENT THE WITHIN 60 DAYS	IONS THEREIN ARE AND CONSISTS OF WV DEPARTMENT  D DEP AN ED SCHEDULE OF E FORM INCLUDED R APPLICATIONS AT THE PAYMENT T	
(7) APPL TI FOR PARTI COMPLETED PAYMENT W WORK COMP PERCENT C	HE CONTRACTOR AL PAYMENT BA AT THE TIME ILL BE DETERM LETED IF BASE OMPLETED IF B	ARTIAL PAYMENT: MAY, ON A PERIO SED ON THE AMOUN OF THE SUBMITTAL INED FROM THE AC D UPON UNIT MEAS ASED UPON A LUMP	T OF WORK . THE AMOUNT OF TUAL QUANTITY OF URES OR THE SUM.	
FOR BANKR CONTRACT	UPTCY PROTECT NULL AND VOID URTHER ORDER.	ENT THE VENDOR/CION, THE STATE MAND TERMINATE	AY DEEM THIS	
PREFERENC	E FOR USE OF	DOMESTIC STEEL P	RODUCTS	
PURCH NO CO	ASING DIVISION TRACTOR MAY TE CONTRACT F	IZED BY THE DIRE N PURSUANT TO SU USE OR SUPPLY ST ROJECT OTHER THA	BSECTION 2 BELOW EEL PRODUCTS FOR N THOSE STEEL	4,
	SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	NDITIONS DATI	E
SIGNATURE MMM	Clary	304	-925-0253	05/26/10
TITLE Secretary	FEIN () 55-0	)580174	·	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

TITLE

Secretary

\*709045227

511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV

GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25304

304-925-0253

### Request for Quotation

DEP14984

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE: SHIP VIA FOB FREIGHTTERMS 03/29/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 05/26/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY: UOP ITEM NUMBER: UNIT PRICE AMOUNT PRODUCTS MADE IN THE UNITED STATES. AS USED IN THIS CONTRACT, "STATE CONTRACT PROJECT" MEANS ANY ERECTION OR CONSTRUCTION OF, OR ANY ADDITION TO, ALTERATION OF OR OTHER IMPROVEMENT TO ANY BUILDING OR STRUCTURE, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, ROADS OR HIGHWAYS, OR THE INSTALLATION OF ANY HEATING OR COOLING OR VENTILATING PLANTS OR OTHER EQUIPMENT, OR THE SUPPLY OF AND MATERIALS FOR SUCH PROJECTS, PURSUANT TO A CONTRACT WITH THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA FOR WHICH BIDS WERE SOLICITED ON OR AFTER JUNE 6, 2001. В. "STEEL PRODUCTS" MEANS PRODUCTS ROLLED, FORMED, SHAPED, DRAWN, EXTRUDED, FORGED, CAST, FABRICATED OR OTHERWISE SIMILARLY PROCESSED, OR PROCESSED BY A COMBINATION OF TWO OR MORE OF SUCH OPERATIONS, FROM STEEL MADE BY THE OPEN HEARTH, BASIC OXYGEN, ELECTRIC FURNACE, BESSEMER OR OTHER STEEL MAKING PROCESS. "UNITED STATES" MEANS THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA AND INCLUDES ALL TERRITORY, CONTINENTA OR INSULAR, SUBJECT TO THE JURISDICTION OF THE UNITED STATES. THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DEPARTMENT MAY, IN WRITING, AUTHORIZE THE USE OF FOREIGN STEEL PRODUCTS IF: THE COST FOR EACH CONTRACT ITEM USED DOES NOT EXCEED ONE TENTH OF ONE PERCENT (.1%) OF THE TOTAL CONTRACT COST OR TWO THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS (\$2,500.00), WHICHEVER IS GREATER. FOR THE PURPOSES OF THIS SECTION, THE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 304-925-0253 SIGNATURE 05/26/10

55-0580174

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



MODZEK

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for Quotation

DEP14984

PAGE 10

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ر-a ⊫o

GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

304-925-0253

CHARLESTON WV 25304

\*709045227

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	F	SHIP.VI		F.O.B	FREIGHTTERMS
03/29/							ODENITALO TIME	01.7004
BID OPENING DATE:	(1722-1722-1722-1722-1722-1722-1722-1722	05/26/	2010	100000000000000000000000000000000000000		RID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUAI	VTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NUMI	3ER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
				:	LUE OF THE HE PROJECT		PRODUCT AS	
	В.	DETE NOT QUAN	RMINE PRODU TITY	S THA CED I OR OT	N THE UNITHERWISE AF	ED STEE FED STA RE NOT	DIVISION L MATERIALS ARE TES IN SUFFICIE REASONABLY UIREMENTS.	
	OF	THIS	SECTI	ON MA	SES STEEL Y BE SUBJE CODE SEC	ECT TO	TS IN VIOLATION CIVIL PENALTIES	N S
- Landstone	REV. 1	0/01/0	1	-	· ·			
L isosayayaya	EXHIBI				oominamin'i April		111	
T. C.	DOMEST PROJEC		MINUM	, GLA	SS & STEE	L IN PU	BLIC WORKS	
T <sub>0</sub>	EVERY ALTERA PUBLIC IN THE MORE T STEEL GLASS, IN ADI FOR US DOMEST THE PE	CONTRACTION, WORKS CASE THAN \$5 ARE RE OR ST DITION, SE AT T TIC ALU RODUCT S OF ST	CT FOR REPAIRED OF STORES	R CON R, IM RE TH EEL CO OR W D, TH RODUC IS OF TE OF I, GLA SS TH	STRUCTION PROVEMENT IE COST IS NLY, WHERE HERE MORE IE STATE W CTS PRODUC MACHINERY PUBLIC W ASS OR STE IAN \$50,00 SED IN PUB	, RECONOR MAI MORE THE CONTROL THAN ILL ACCED IN THE CORE CORKS SHEL, UNLE CORKS SHELL	5-19-1 ET.,SEQ STRUCTION, NTENANCE OF HAN \$50,000 AND OST OF STEEL I 0,000 POUNDS OF EPT ONLY ALUMI HE UNITED STAT JIPMENT PURCHAS HALL BE MADE OF ESS THE COST OF ESS THAN 10,000 KS PROJECTS.	D, S F NUM ES. ED
7	FOREI(	FED ONL	ALUN Y IF	THE C	OST OF DO	MESTIC	PRODUCTS MAY B PRODUCTS IS FO	UN
V.		<u> </u>		SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CO	ONDITIONS Ir	DATE
SIGNATURE	w	$\rightarrow \downarrow \cdot \cup$	lour			304	4-925 <b>-</b> 0253	05/26/10
TITLE SE	ecretar	. V [F	EIN ()		0580174			NGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for Quotation

DEP14984

993 J	AG		
$r_{i}$ :	1	1.	<u> </u>

CHUCK BOWMAN
304-558-2157

DOCZEK

\*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

•	
DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.I	B FREIGHT TERMS
03/29/2010	
BID OPENING DATE: 05/26/2010 BID OPENING 'T	TIME 01:30PM
LINE QUANTITY UOP CAT ITEM NUMBER UNIT F	PRICE AMOUNT
TO BE UNREASONABLE. SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREI PRODUCTS. IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR SPRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBST	IGN MADE STEEL
LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED S	STATES
DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE 30% OR MORE HIGHE PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS.	
IF, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE SPENDING	NG UNIT
DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FOR ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASONABLE AND	D LOWER
THAN THE LOWEST BID FOR DOMESTIC PRODUCTS, THE OFFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVALUATION REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC F	AND
ALL VENDORS MUST INDICATE IN THEIR BID IF THEY SUPPLYING FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL.	
Solve Tino Pater Acousting Seaso Six Steel	
REV. 3/88	
EXHIBIT 9	
NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONSTR	RUCTION
THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER AND/OR AGENCY SHALL BE F TO ABIDE BY THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN ISSUING CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCIES	
(1) THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL PREPARE THE A	ADDENDUM
AND A LIST OF ALL PARTIES THAT HAVE PROCURED DE AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE PROJECT. THE ADDENIL LIST SHALL BE FORWARDED TO THE BUYER IN THE STA	DUM AND
PURCHASING DIVISION. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SI	I
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS	DATE
SIGNATURE JOHN Y. Cley TELEPHONE 304-925-0253	05/26/10
	RESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



\*709045227

**GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY** 

511 50TH STREET.

CHARLESTON WV

Secretary

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25304

304-925-0253

### Request for Quotation

DEP14984

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499 TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FO8 FREIGHTTERMS DATE PRINTED 03/29/2010

BID OPENING DATE:	05/26/20	010	BID OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE		UOP CAT. ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		F THE ADDENDUM TO THE TRACT IS ISSUED.	STATE AGENCY FOR	
	MHICH IHE CONT	IRACI IS ISSUED.		
		R SHALL SEND THE ADDE		
		RTIES AND, IF NECESSA ANY ADDENDUM SHOULD	- <b></b>	<u>-</u>
1	1	FOURTEEN (14) DAYS PR	•	-
į.	OPENING DATE.			
WATER-1011			V ACKNOW EDGED DV	
1		NDA SHOULD BE FORMALL UBMITTED TO THE STATE	l l	•
ŧ		S AND REGULATIONS THA	1	
		ING DOCUMENT SHALL AL		
		MENT. THE ONLY EXCEP		
		IS ISSUED FOR THE SO D OPENING TIME AND/OR		
	CHANGING A DIL	J GI ENTRO TIME AND OR	· Marie land	
	REV. 11/96			
	REV. 11/96		***	
	EXHIBIT 10			
00-1-1		proutett	TION NO.: .DEP14984	
-	-	REQUIST	TON NO.: .DEF14704	• •
	ADDENDUM ACKNO	DWLEDGEMENT		
	T HEDERY ACKNO	OWLEDGE RECEIPT OF TH	TE EULIUMING CHECKE	n
	1	ND HAVE MADE THE NECE		1
	F	NS AND/OR SPECIFICATI		
	ADDENDUM NO. S	j		
	NO. 1X	•		
	NO. 2	•		
SIGNATURE A		SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS	AND CONDITIONS	ATE OF JOS (10
	V	LOUY	OHONE 304-925-0253	05/26/10
TITLE	ecretary)   FEIN	√ 55-0580174	ADDRESS CHAN	GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



NODZEK

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for Quotation

DEP14984

PAGE...

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304

%H+₽ +O

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

00. 320 0.33

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	IMS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA		F.	O.B		FREIGHTTERMS
03/29/		<u> </u>								
BID OPENING DATE:	; (1938): 1936: 1936: 1936: 1936: 1936: 1936: 1936: 1936: 1936: 1936: 1936: 1936: 1936: 1936: 1936: 1936: 1936:	05/26/	2010	2400200200000	BID	OP	<u>ENING</u>	TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NUMBER		UNI	TPRICE		AMOUNT
	4.000.000.000.000	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	00000100000000						
1										
	NO. 3									
	NO. 3		0 0							
***************************************	NO. 4									
		, , , , , ,				-				
****	NO. 5									
***************************************										
ş	l .		1		URE TO CONFIRM				THE	
	ADDEND	UM(S)	MAY B	E CAU	SE FOR REJECTIO	N O	F BIDS	<b>3</b> .		
ſ			ŧ i		DERSTAND THAT A					
	1		1 :		ASSUMED TO BE ETWEEN VENDOR'S	1				
i	1		1 1		L IS NOT BINDIN	1	ONLY		3	
i .	1		\$ i		WRITING AND ADD	1				
1	1		l :		FFICIAL ADDENDU					
-		λ	_	,						•
***************************************		,/O ''		[ \ <sub>\</sub> (	1300	1				
WINTER TO THE TOTAL THE TOTAL TO AL TO THE T		· Jan	X.	• • • • •	$\mathcal{A}$	.SI	GNATUR	RE		
***************************************		Croon	$M_{\alpha}$	ال ا	<u> </u>					
		· Ar ééii	Montifa	i'ri'i "c'oi	baux	. Co	MPANY			
**			5/26/	10						
					* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	.DA	I E			
	REV. 1	1/96								
	IXT A . I	17 / 0			,					
		•		нот	ICE					
	A SIGN	ED BID	MUST	BE S	UBMITTED TO:					
[										
	D	EPARTM	ENT O	F ADM	INISTRATION				;	
7		URCHAS		IVISI	ON				:	
	§	UILDIN	1	TON 0	TPFT FAAT				:	
		UI9 WA			TREET, EAST 5305-0130					
	_	MARLES	, אוטו	WY Z	2302-0130					
N. Contraction of the contractio				SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND C					
SIGNATURE	m >	V. CI d	w/ ·		TELEPHON 30	4-92	25-0253	Ε	O.E	5/26/10
	cretary	A	EN X	55-0	0580174					TO BE NOTED ABOVE
	Chry	V	<u> </u>		/JUVI./ #		701	VI I/I	.~	. C DE HOTED ADOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for Quotation

RFO:NUMBER
DEP14984

PAGE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

NUCCE

\*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA		F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
03/29/				'					
BID OPENING DATE:		05/26/	2010		BII	0	PENING TIME	<u>01</u>	:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER		UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
						20 (4)		<u> </u>	
									-
***************************************									
	THE BI	D SHOU	LD CO	NTAIN	THIS INFORMATI	ON	ON THE FACE	OF	
,	THE EN	VELOPE	OR T	не ві	D MAY NOT BE CO	NS	IDERED:		
				:					
	SEALED	BID							
									}
	BUYER:				CB-23				
	BOILK.				00 20				
	RFQ. N	10.:			DEP14984				
•									
	BID OP	ENING	DATE:		05/26/2010				•
	ח מופ	ENING	TTME.		1:30 PM				
	BID OI	CHING	1 #1114 *		1.30 111				
					,				
	PLEASE	PROVI	DE A	FAX N	UMBER IN CASE	[ <b>T</b>	IS NECESSARY	,	
•	TO CON	ITACT Y	OU RE	GARDI	NG YOUR BID:	***************************************			
-				304	-925-9230				
***************************************						-			
	VENDOR	CHUIII	D SIIR	MIT W	ITH THEIR BID 1	HE	CHRRENT		
***************************************					USED FOR PAYME				
					511 50th St.				
					JTT JAGT 2F.	-			
				Char	leston, WV 25304				4 AVANCE   1 AVANCE
						- -	THE MEN SEN SEN SEN SEN SEN SEN SEN SEN SEN S		
	DIEACE	DDTNIT	np m	ADE Y	AME OF PERSON T	-0	CONTACT		
		RNING T					CONTROL		
	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			1					
				ļ J	ody Clay				
	 		<b> </b> 38,383,384,884	l Seere	 VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND (	SONE	ITIONS		<u> </u>
SIGNATURE	<b>1</b> 0		(100				925-0253	DATE	5/26/10
TITLE CO	10mm		<u>Ula</u>			, <del>, ,</del>			
Se	cretary	0 0		<u>v</u>	580174	<u> </u>			TO BE NOTED ABOVE

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 1/31/13

#### AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information
Business Name: Green Mountain Company Tax Payer ID No.: 55-0580174  Address: 511 50th St.
City: Charleston State: WV Zip Code: 25304 Phone: 304-925-0253
Fax No.: 304-925-9230 E-mail address: jodymay@aol.com
Part B: Legal Structure
(X) Corporation ( ) Sole Proprietorship ( ) Partnership ( ) LLC ( ) Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below
I, Tammy J. Clay have the express authority to certify that:  (print name)
1. X Information on the attached Entity Organizational Family Tree (OFT) from AVS is accurate, complete, and up-to-date. If you select this option, you must attach an Entit OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
Part of the information on the <b>attached</b> Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and must be updated. If you select this option, you <b>must</b> attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide the missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our business currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
5/26/10 Omwy V. Vay Secretary
Date Signature Title

IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or from the AVS website at https://avss.osmre.gov.

73	_		4	73
r	а	r	Ξ	Ð

Contractor's Business Name:	Green Mountain Company

If the current Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors;
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

Name	Position/Title
Address	Telephone #
	% of Ownership
Begin Date:	Ending Date:
Name	Position/Title
Address	Telephone #
	% of Ownership
Begin Date:	Ending Date:
Name	Position/Title
Address	Telephone #
·	% of Ownership
Begin Date:	Ending Date:
Name	Position/Title
Address	Telephone #
	% of Ownership
Begin Date:	Ending Date:

#### PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to range from 15 minutes to 1 hour, with an average of <u>22 minutes</u> per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. You may direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 202 SIB, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.

Instructions for Completing AML Contractor Form OMB #1029-01191

Part A: General Information. Part A should be completed by the AML Contractor.

Part B: Legal Structure. Part B should be completed by the AML Contractor.

Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Part C should be completed by the AML Contractor, selecting the statement that best describes their situation.

If information is accurate, complete and up-to-date, then check the first statement and sign and date. Attach the Entity OFT printout to the OMB #1029-0119 form and submit the form and attachment to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with. <sup>2</sup>

Upon reviewing an Entity OFT printout, if you discover the information contained in AVS is not accurate, complete and up-to-date, then check the second statement and complete Part D to provide missing or corrected information that needs reflected in AVS. Attach the Entity OFT printout to the OMB #1029-0119 form and submit the form and attachment to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

If your business does not appear to have any information in AVS, then check the third statement and complete Part D. Submit the OMB #1029-0119 form to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

#### Part D:

If current Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete, incorrect, or if you believe there is no information currently in the AVS for your business, you must complete Part D. Submit the OMB #1029-0119 form to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> If you need any assistance completing OMB #1029-0119, please contact the AVS Office at 800.643.9748.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>2</sup> You may obtain your business' Entity OFT for certification purposes two ways. One way is to contact the AVS Office at 800.643.9748 and request the information. The second way is to access the AVS from your personal computer by visiting <a href="https://avss.osmre.gov">https://avss.osmre.gov</a>. Click "Access AVS", and then Login as Guest. Place your cursor on the "Entity" Module and "Click". Type your business name in search box and press enter key. If more than one entity record appears, select your company and then "Click" on the "relationship" tab to display your Entity OFT information. Print the Entity OFT from AVS.

Date: 16-Nov-2006

Applicant Violator System Organizational Family Tree (OFT) Time :09:23:53

Page: l

(139758) GREEN MOUNTAIN CO

Total Number: 7

1

Entity	Name	Desc	Begin	End	Pct. Hold
ID		Code	Date	Date	Own. Code
139752 CLAY, 139752 CLAY, 139752 CLAY, 139752 CLAY, 139752 CLAY, 139753 CLAY, 139754 BOWMAN	RODNEY W RODNEY W RODNEY W TAMMY J	SH CB DIR TRS	1-Dec-1985 1-Dec-1985 1-Dec-1988 1-Dec-1988 1-Dec-1988 1-Apr-1987		100%

Danny J. Clay



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Three Fork (reek BEGINUMBEE DEP14984

88888B	AGE	
	1.	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

¢HUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

MAY 1 3 2009

\*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATEP	RINTED	TEF	MS OF SAL	E	sı	HP VIA			O.B		FREIGHTTERMS
05/10 BID OPENING DA	/2010										
	0000 0000000000000000000000000000000000	)5/26/2		CAT				PENING		01:	30PM
LINE	QUAI	YTITY	UOP	NO.	J.I EIV	INUMBE		U	NT PRICE		AMOUNT
	*****	*****	****	** AI	DENDUM	NO.	1 ***	*****	*****	***	
	JECT TO REVISE	D DISTA D BIS S BULTING	IBUTE CHEDU	THE LE, 1	THREE PRE-BII THE ADDI MANDATO	O SIC	SN-IN VAL DF	SHEETS,	THE AND		
	BID OPE		ATE A	ND TI	ME REMA	J NI	JNCHAN	GED AS	05/26,	/10	
	* * * * * *	*****	****	* NO	OTHER (	CHANC	BES **	****	*****	****	
0001	RECLAMA	1	B RESTC		62-73 N OF LA	VND 8	OTHE	R PROPE	ERTIES		\$875,000.00
					,						
SIGNATURE	— A	1.0		SEE RE	VERSE SIDE F			<u> 1900 - Anna Islanda de Cartera </u>	))E)	DATE	OE /OC /40
TITLE	my .	Mary	ZÍN	· · · · ·	F 0F004=			304-925-0			05/26/10
	Secreta	ar y	)		5-058017			<u></u>	~~~		TO BE NOTED ABOVE

## GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.
- 4. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 5. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 6. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 7. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 9. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 10. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division shall govern the purchasing process.
- 11. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 12. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 13. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, is available online at www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm and is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 14. CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures, and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.
- 15. LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, and the West Virginia Insurance Commission. The vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.
- 16. ANTITRUST: In submitting a bid to any agency for the State of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the State of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the State of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the State of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership, or person or entity submitting a bid for the same material, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or Fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

#### INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 2. Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 4. All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130
  5. Communication during the solicitation, bid, evaluation or award periods, except through the Purchasing Division.

is strictly prohibited (W.Va. C.S.R. §148-1-6.6).

### Three Fork Creek Watershed Restoration Requisition # DEP14984 REVISED Contractor's Bid Sheet

Company Name:		Green Mo	ounta	ain Com	pany	
Address:	511	50th St	•			
	Chai	cleston,	WV	25304_		

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

ITEM					
NO.	Qty	Unit	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1.0	1	LS	Mobilization and Demobilization (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	LS	33,400.00
2.0	Ī	LS	Construction Layout (Limited to 5% of Total Bid)	LS	4,000.00
3.0	1	LS	Quallity Control (Limited to 3% of Total Bid)	LS	2,000.00
4.0	1	LS	Site Preparation (Limited to 5% of Total Bid)	LS	30,000.00
5.0	2,600	LF	Sediment Control	1.00	2,600.00
6.0	2	AC	Revegetation	3,000.00	6,000.00
7.1	150	LF	4' Grouted Riprap Discharge Channel	55.00	8,250.00
7.2	60	LF	15" HDPE Culvert	45.00	2,700.00
7.3	40	LF	Bore and Jack 10" Steel Casing	250.00	10,000.00
7.4	100	TON	Stream Bank Protection	40.00 00.00 EA	4,000.00
8.1	1	EA	Dosing Unit/Silo North Fork of Birds Creek - 137,0	0.00 EA	137,000.00
8.2	1	EA			80,000.00
8.3	1	EA	Dosing Unit/Silo Squires Creek 190,0	(0.00 EA	190,000.00
8.4	1	EA	Dosing Unit/Silo Raccoon Run 150,0	00.00 EA	150,000.00 15,600.00
8.5	3	EA	Intake Riser Unit 5,2		
8.6	1200	LF	Feed Line/Cleanouts	27.00	32,400.00
8.7	310	TON	Calcium Oxide	210.00	65,100.00
10.1	1900	TON	3" Base Stone	31.00	58,900.00
10.2	500	TON	1 1/2 " Crusher Run Stone	31.00	15,500.00
11.1	100	LF	3'x3' Underdrain	35.00	3,500.00
11.2	30	LF	Conveyance Pipe	15.00	450.00
12.0	4	EA	Chain Link Fence 4,8	<u>∞.∞ ea</u>	19,200.00
13.0	1	EA	Gate at North Birds Creek 4,4	<b>∞.</b> ∞ EA	4,400.00
			***************************************		***************************************
			<b>⊗TOTAL</b>	<b>*************************************</b>	875,000.00

Agency DEP	
REQ.P.O# DEP14984	

### **BID BOND**

	KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That we, the unc		ndersigned, <u>Green Mountain Company</u>		
Water Commence	of 511 50th Street, Cl	narleston WV 25304	, as Principal, an	d Ohio Farmers Insurance Company	
	ofOne Park Circle We		a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of		
Ohio	with its principal	office in the City of Westfield Cente	er, as Surety, are h	neld and firmly bound unto the State	
of Wes	t Virginia, as Obligee, in the	penal sum of <u>Five Percent</u>	(\$ 5%	) for the payment of which,	
		and severally bind ourselves, our he			
		e obligation is such that whereas the l		<del>-</del>	
Depart DEP1	ment of Administration a cert 4984, Three Fork Stream	ain bid or proposal, attached hereto a Watershed Restoration in Barbo	and made a part hereof, to ur County WV, accord	enter into a contract in writing for ing to plans and specifications.	
	NOW THEREFORE,				
agreen force a	and shall turnish any other bosent created by the acceptan	epted and the Principal shall enter int onds and insurance required by the b ce of said bid, then this obligation sha erstood and agreed that the liability of	id or proposal, and shall in all be null and void, otherw	all other respects perform the	
way im waive n	The Surety, for the value repaired or affected by any extention of the control of	ceived, hereby stipulates and agrees ension of the time within which the Ob	s that the obligations of sai oligee may accept such bid	id Surety and its bond shall be in no d, and said Surety does hereby	
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I	Principal and Surety have hereunto se	et their hands and seals, a	and such of them as are corporations	
have ca		be affixed hereunto and these prese			
6th	_day of <u>April</u>		, , ,		
Principa	al Corporate Seal		<u>Green Mountai</u> n	ı Company	
			By Thef	(Mame of Principal) (Must be President or Vice President)	
			President	/	
				(Title)	
Surety (	Corporate Seal			surance Company	
			Ross E. Johnson	(Name of Surety)	
MPORT	ANT - Surety executing bon	ds must be licensed in West Virginia		•	
and a po	wer of attorney must be atta	ched.	to delisact sufetymisufall	ce. Corporate seals inust be affixed,	

#### POWER NO. 4751892 01

### Westfield Insurance Co. Westfield National Insurance Co. Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.

Westfield Center, Ohio

### CERTIFIED COPY

Know All Men by These Presents, That WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, corporations, hereinafter referred to individually as a "Company" and collectively as "Companies," duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in Westfield Center, Medina County, Ohio, do by these presents make, constitute and appoint

ROSS E. JOHNSON, H. RANDOLPH NEVILLE, PATRICK B. KEE, SHEILA D. MCCORMICK, JOINTLY OR SEVERALLY

of CHARLESTON and State of WV its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, undertakings, or other instruments or contracts of suretyship- - - - - - - - -

THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY CANNOT BE USED TO EXECUTE NOTE GUARANTEE, MORTGAGE DEFICIENCY, MORTGAGE **GUARANTEE, OR BANK DEPOSITORY BONDS.** 

and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate seal of the applicable Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all that the said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in the premises. Said appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of each of the WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY:

"Be It Resolved, that the President, any Senior Executive, any Secretary or any Fidelity & Surety Operations Executive or other Executive shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for

and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

The Attorney-in-Fact. may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and attested by the Corporate Secretary."

"Be it Further Resolved, that the signature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached." (Each adopted at a meeting held on February 8, 2000).

In Witness Whereof, WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY have caused these presents to be signed by their Senior Executive and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed this 25th day of **AUGUST** A.D., 2008 .

Corporate Seals Affixed State of Ohio County of Medina SS.





WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY

By Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr., Senior Executive

A.D., 2008, before me personally came Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr. to me known, who, being by me duly On this 25th day of AUGUST sworn, did depose and say, that he resides in Medina, Ohio; that he is Senior Executive of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, the companies described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seals of said Companies; that the seals affixed to said instrument are such corporate seals; that they were so affixed by order of the Boards of Directors of said Companies; and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

Notarial Seal Affixed

State of Ohio County of Medina SS.



William J. Kahelin, Attorney at Law, Notary Public My Commission Does Not Expire (Sec. 147.03 Ohio Revised Code)

I, Frank A. Carrino, Secretary of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect; and furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are in full force and effect.

have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Westfield Center, Ohio, this 6th day of April 2010







Frank A. Carrino, Secretar



# State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

## STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, COUNTY OF Kanawha , TO-WIT: I, <u>David H. Bowman</u>, after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows: 1. I am an employee of \_\_\_\_ Green Mountain Company ; and, (Company Name) Green Mountain Company I do hereby attest that \_\_\_ 2. (Company Name) maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5. The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury. Green Mountain Company (Company Name) Title: Vice President of Operations Date: 5/26/10 Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 26th day of May, 2010 . Commission expires OFFICIAL SEAL TAMMY J. CLAY NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Green Mountain Company 511 50th Street Charleston, WY 25304 My Commission Expires March 25, 2017 ~March 25, 2017

THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID.

RFQ No.	DEP	14984
---------	-----	-------

## STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

### **PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT**

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

#### **DEFINITIONS:**

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

#### WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE

Vendor's Name: Green Mountain Company .
Authorized Signature: Dan 14 Brusaa Date: 5/26/10
State of West Virginia
County of Kanawha , to-wit:
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this 26thday of May, 20 10
My Commission expires March 25 , 2017.
AFFIX SEAL HERE NOTARY PUBLIC Jamy 4. Clary
OFFICIAL SEAL TAMMY J. CLAY NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Green Nountain Company 511 50th Street